
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-IAW NO. 4857 

A BY-IAW to amend By-Law No. 3089, being the 
"Burnaby Trades License By-Law 1950". 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY TRADES LICENSE 

BY-LAW 1950, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1965". 

2. Section 1 of By-Law No. 3089 is amended by adding the 

following: 

""Agent" - means a person who, on his own behalf or on behalf of 

another, within the Municipality, sells, solicits, 

offers for sale or takes orders for the sale of goods, 

wares, merchandise, foodstuff, article, or thing to be 

afterwards delivered to the customer, or solicits or 

takes orders for services to be afterwards performed 

on the premises of the customer. 

/ 

"Canvasser" - means a person who, on his own behalf or on behalf 

of another, within the Municipality, solicits or takes 

orders for works or services to be performed elsewhere 

than on the premises of the customer. 

"Hawker, Peddler, Huckster" - means a person who, within the 

Municipality, sells or offers for sale goods, wares, 

merchandise, foodstuff, article or thing to be 

immediately delivered to the customer. 

/ 

"Municipality" - means The Corporation of the District of Burnaby. 

"Room" means a room or any space being used as a room, but 

shall not include a bathroom. A combined living and 

dining room shall be deemed to be two rooms. A 

combined living room and kitchen shall be deemed to be 

two rooms." 

~ 
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3. Section 9 of By-Law No. 3089 as amended is repealed and 

the following substituted therefor: 

"9. Beginning on the 1st day of January, 1966, and except 

in the case of a daily, monthly, or three months license, all 

licenses granted under this By-law, unless the same become sooner 

forfeited, shall be for the calendar year current at the time of 

issuing thereof, and shall expire on the 31st day of December next 

succeeding the date of issue of same; and no proportionate 

reduction of license fee shall be made on account of any person 

commencing or ceasing business after the beginning of the year, 

except that a person who becomes liable to be licensed after the 

31st day of July in any year, shall pay one-half the prescribed 

license fee." 

4. Schedule "A" of By-Law No. 3089 as amended is repealed 

and the following substituted therefor: 

1111 SCHEDULE t A f II 

PART I 

Every person carrying on, maintaining, owning, or operating within 

the Municipality any profession, business, trade, occupation, 

calling, undertaking or thing enumerated hereunder shall pay to 

The Corporation of the District of Burnaby the amount of the annual 

license fee set opposite to the profession, business, trade, 

occupation, calling, undertaking or thing carried on, maintained, 

owned or operated by such person. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Advertising Agent 

Agent 

Agrologist 

Architect 

Auctioneer 

6. Auto Camp, Apartment, Rooming House, 
Lodging House (for each room let or 
available for letting 

$ 40.00 

150.00 

50.00 

50.00 

100.00 

2.00 



7. 

8. 

9. 

Automobile Repairer 

Auto Transport Terminal 

Bank or Banker 
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10. Barber 

11. 

12. 

(a) for the first barber-chair 

(b) for each additional barber-chair 

Barrister-at-law or Solicitor 

Bath House 

13. Beauty Parlor 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

(a) for the first operator 

(b) for each additional operator 

Beverage Manufacturer or Wholesaler 

Bill Poster 

Boat Charterer (Commercial) 

Boat Charterer (pleasure or sport) 

18. Book Agent, including persons selling or offering 
for sale books of an educational character. 

for each person engaged in the business 

19. Bowling Alley 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

for each alley 

Business or Tax Consultant 

Canvasser 

Car Dealer (new) 

Car Dealer (used) 

24. Carnival or Circus 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

(a) for each person -employed - per day 

Provided that the minimum fee shall be 
and the maximum fee shall not exceed 

Certified General Accountants 

Chartered Accountant 

Chimney Sweep 

Chiropractor 

Christmas Tree Vendor 

Cold Storage Plant 

Construction or Industrial Equipment 
Dealer (New) 

$ 50.00 

100.00 

500.00 ~ 

20.00 

5.00 ,,,. 

50.00 -

25.00 -

30. 00 ,., 

10. 00 --

100. 00 "'~ 

100. 00 / 

40.00 

20.00 

25.00 

15.00 

40.00 

50. 00 " 

200.00 

100.00 

1.00 

50.00 
500.00 

40. 00 , 

50. 00 r 

30.00 ~ 

50.00 

7.50 

20. 00 , 

200. 00 ,.--
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32. Construction or Industrial Equipment 
Dealer (Used) $ 100.00 

33. Curling Rink 

34. 

35. 

for each sheet of ice 

Customs Broker 

Dance Hall 

36. Dancing Academy 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

(a) for the first person engaged in the business 

(b) for each additional person engaged in the business 

Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed 

Dental Surgeon 

Dental Technician 

Dentist 

Draftsman 

Dressmaker 

Engineer 

Faith-Healer, Mental Healer, or any other healer of 
human diseases or ailments 

Financing Agent or Trust Companies 

Fuel Dealer 

Fuel Peddler 

Funeral Parlor 

Fur Breeder 

49. Gasoline Service Station or Garage 

(a) for two gasoline pumps installed 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

(b) for each additional gasoline pump installed 

Hatchery 

Provided that if the hatchery has a capacity 
of less than 20,000 eggs at one sitting the 
fee shall be 

Home Occupation 

House Trailer Dealer 

Investment Agent 

Junk Dealer or Auto Wrecker 

Laboratory Technician 

Land Surveyor 

15.00 

100.00 

40.00 

10.00 

5.00 

40.00 

50.00 

40.00 

50.00 

50.00 

5.00 

50.00 

50.00 

500.00 

40.00 

100.00 

100.00 

20.00 

40.00 

10.00 

40.00 

20.00 

20.00 

100.00 

40.00 

250.00 

40.00 

50. 00 , 



57. 

58. 

59. 
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Laundry or Dry-Cleaning Office 

Livery Stable 

Lumber Broker 

60. Lumber Yard 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

(a) for the first 6000 square feet of storage space 

(b) for each additional 1000 square feet of storage 
space or fraction thereof 

Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed 

Massage Practitioner 

Medical Practitioner or Medical Specialist 

Memorial Retailer 

Milk Vendor 

Money Lender 

66. Music or Elocution Teacher 

(a) for the first person engaged in the business 

$ 

(b) for each additional person engaged in the business 

Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

Naturopathic Physician 

Natural Gas Technicians 

Notary Public 

Optician 

Ophthalmologist 

Optometrist 

Osteopath 

Parking Lot 

Pawn Broker 

Peddler, Hawker, or Huckster 

Photographer 

Physician or Surgeon 

Physiotherapists 

80. Pool Hall 

for each pool table or billiard table 

81. Private Hospital or Nursing Home 

(a) If 1 or 2 persons are engaged in the business 

(b) If 3 or 4 persons are engaged in the business 

(c) For each additional person over four engaged 
in the business 

Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed 

20.00 

40.00 

200.00 

40.00 

10.00 

200.00 

40.00 

50.00 

40.00 

100.00 

500.00 

10.00 

5.00 

40.00 

50.00 

40.00 

40.00 

30.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

20.00 

250.00 

50.00 

20.00 

50.00 

50.00 

15.00 

25.00 

35.00 

10.00 

200.00 ,; 



82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

90. 
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Private School 

Psychiatrists 

Psychologists 

Public Hall (Except Dance Hall) 

Public Market 

Radio and/or T.V. Repairer 

Real Estate or Insurance Agent 

(a) for 1 to 3 salesmen or agents in Burnaby 

(b) for 4 to 6 salesmen or agents in Burnaby 

(c) for over 6 salesmen or agents in Burnaby 

Refractionist 

Registered Nurse 

91. Restaurant 

(a) up to 20 seats 

(b) for each additional seat 
Where facilities are provided for serving food 
to persons in motor vehicles on the premises, 
the parking space for every vehicle that can be 
accommodated on such premises shall be considered 
as equivalent to seating accommodation for two 
persons. 

Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed 

92. Retail Trader 

93. 

94. 

(a) for the first 300 square feet of floor space 

(b) for each additional 100 square feet of floor 
space or fraction thereof 

Provided that the minimum fee shall be 
and the maximum fee shall not exceed 

Riding Academy 

Scavenger 

95. Shoe Repairer 

(a) for the first 2 persons engaged in the business 

(b) if 3 to 5 persons are engaged in the business 

(c) if 6 to 10 persons are engaged in the business 

(d) if 11 to 15 persons are engaged in the business 

(e) if 16 to 20 persons are engaged in the business 

(f) if 21 to 50 persons are engaged in the business 

(g) if over 50 persons are engaged in the business 

$ 20.00 

50.00 

50.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

50.00 

100.00 

200.00 

50.00 

40.00 

20.00 

1.00 

200.00 .. 

20.00 

4.00 

20.00 
3000.00 

20.00 

10.00 

20.00 

30.00 

50.00 

150.00 

250.00 

500.00 

1000. 00,,,. 
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96. Shooting Gallery 

97. 

98. 

99. 

per gallery or range 

Sign Painter 

Skating Rink or Roller Rink 

Tailor 

100. Brickyard 
Cannery 
Cemetery 

101. 

102. 

103. 

104. 

Contractor (other than journeyman) 
Dairy 
Detective Agency or Firm 
Egg grading, Candling or storing plant 
Fish Curing Plant 
Foundry 
Laundry or Dry Cleaner 
Machine Shop 
Mail Order House, 
Manufacturer 
Mills 
Nursery 
Oil Refinery 
Oil Storage Plant 
Ornamental Iron Works 
Peat Producer 
Printer 
Private Patrol Agency 
Radio or Television broadcasting company 
Sand and Gravel Supplier 
Ship Builder 
Steel Fabricating Plant 
Stevedoring 
Tinsmiths 
Upholsterer 
Vulcanizing Shop 
Wood Fabricating Plant 
Woodworking Shop 

(a) if 1 to 5 persons are engaged in the business 

(b) if 6 to 10 persons are engaged in the business 

(c) if 11 to 15 persons are engaged in the business 

(d) if 16 to 20 persons are engaged in the business 

(e) if 21 to 50 persons are engaged in the business 

(f) if over 50 persons are engaged in the business 

Trailer Camp (whether operated with an existing 
Auto Court or Not) 

Travel Agency 

Truck Freight Companies 

Veterinarian 

105. Warehouse 

(a) for the first 5000 square feet of storage space 

(b) for each additional 5000square feet of storage 
space or fraction thereof 

Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed 

10.00 

20.00,,,, 

100.00 

20.00 

30.00 r· 

50. 00 .-· 

150.00"' 

250.00 .,,. 

500. 00 .,. 

1000. 00 e'. 

10 • 00 r 

40. 00 .,-

100. 00 -

50. 00 _, 

50. 00·· 

10. 00 _. 

3000.00--
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106. Wholesaler 

(a) if 1 to 10 persons are engaged in the business $ 50.00 

(b) if 11 to 15 persons are engaged in the business 150.00 

(c) if 16 to 20 persons are engaged in the business 250.00 

(d)if 21 to 50 persons are engaged in the business 500.00 

(e) if over 50 persons are engaged in the business 1000.00 

PART II 

Every person carrying on, maintaining, owning, or operating within 

the Municipality any profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, 

undertaking or thing enumerated hereunder shall pay to The Corporation 

of the District of Burnaby the amount of the license fee set opposite 

to the profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, undertaking, 

or thing carried on, maintained, owned or operated by such person. / 

1. Theatre 

for seating capacity of less than 250 
for twelve months $ 40.00 
for six months 20.00 
for three months 10.00 
for one month 5.00 
for one day 3.00 

for seating capacity of less than 500 
for twelve months 100.00 
for six months 50.00 
for three months 30.00 
for one month 15.00 
for one day 5.00 

for seating capacity of less than 975 
for twelve months 150.00 
for six months 75.00 
for three months 40.00 
for one month 20.00 
for one day 5.00 

for seating capacity of 975 or more 
for twelve months 400. 00 ... 
for six months 200.00 
for three months 100.00 
for one month 50. 00 .. 
for one day 10.00· 
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PART III 

Every person carrying on, maintaining, owning, or operating 

within the Municipality any profession, business, trade, 

occupation, calling, undertaking or thing not hereinbefore 

enumerated shall pay to The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby the annual license fee in the sum of Forty ($40.00) ,.,-

Dollars." 

Read a first time this ":' l) t 1. day of !-:~~:; \I o rn r.-: e r , 1965. 

Read a second time this :.:n 1-h day of · :nvcr'lbf; r- , 1965. 

Read a third time this ) " !h day of . \--:iv (-)!Y! h r:. r ' , 1965. 

Reconsidered and adopted this (.'."; ·l-' ;~ day of '."")t-: : r::0n 1 ~•? r ~ 

1965. 

~/2-
. ,~ r ... ~ - .. •· [) 

.. / . . .. ....... E 
RE E /V ,, 

- I . 
7,/:~"! ~// .· ·/,·) ..--· 
.. ··· n/ / .-!t z t c 
C t E R K 


