THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 4857

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 3089, being the "Burnaby Trades License By-Law 1950".

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY TRADES LICENSE BY-LAW 1950, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1965".

2. Section 1 of By-Law No. 3089 is amended by adding the following:

- ""Agent" means a person who, on his own behalf or on behalf of another, within the Municipality, sells, solicits, offers for sale or takes orders for the sale of goods, wares, merchandise, foodstuff, article, or thing to be afterwards delivered to the customer, or solicits or takes orders for services to be afterwards performed on the premises of the customer.
 - "Canvasser" means a person who, on his own behalf or on behalf of another, within the Municipality, solicits or takes orders for works or services to be performed elsewhere than on the premises of the customer.
 - "Hawker, Peddler, Huckster" means a person who, within the Municipality, sells or offers for sale goods, wares, merchandise, foodstuff, article or thing to be immediately delivered to the customer.

"Municipality" - means The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

"Room" - means a room or any space being used as a room, but shall not include a bathroom. A combined living and dining room shall be deemed to be two rooms. A combined living room and kitchen shall be deemed to be two rooms." 3. Section 9 of By-Law No. 3089 as amended is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"9. Beginning on the 1st day of January, 1966, and except in the case of a daily, monthly, or three months license, all licenses granted under this By-law, unless the same become sooner forfeited, shall be for the calendar year current at the time of issuing thereof, and shall expire on the 31st day of December next succeeding the date of issue of same; and no proportionate reduction of license fee shall be made on account of any person commencing or ceasing business after the beginning of the year, except that a person who becomes liable to be licensed after the 31st day of July in any year, shall pay one-half the prescribed license fee."

4. Schedule "A" of By-Law No. 3089 as amended is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

""SCHEDULE 'A'"

PART I

Every person carrying on, maintaining, owning, or operating within the Municipality any profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, undertaking or thing enumerated hereunder shall pay to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby the amount of the annual license fee set opposite to the profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, undertaking or thing carried on, maintained, owned or operated by such person.

1.	Advertising Agent	\$ 40.00
2.	Agent	150.00
3.	Agrologist	50.00
4.	Architec t	50.00
5.	Auctioneer	100.00
6.	Auto Camp, Apartment, Rooming House, Lodging House (for each room let or available for letting	2.00

- 2 -

	- 3 -	
7.	Automobile Repairer	\$ 50.00
8.	Auto Transport Terminal	100.00 -
9.	Bank or Banker	500.00
10.	Barber	
	(a) for the first barber-chair	20.00
	(b) for each additional barber-chair	5.00 -
11.	Barrister-at-law or Solicitor	50.00 -
12.	Bath House	25.00 -
13.	Beauty Parlor	
	(a) for the first operator	30.00 -
	(b) for each additional operator	10.00 -
14.	Beverage Manufacturer or Wholesaler	100.00 🦟
15.	Bill Poster	100.00 <
16.	Boat Charterer (Commercial)	40.00
17.	Boat Charterer (pleasure or sport)	20.00
18.	Book Agent, including persons selling or offering for sale books of an educational character.	
	for each person engaged in the business	25.00
19.	Bowling Alley	
	for each alley	15.00
20.	Business or Tax Consultant	40.00
21.	Canvasser	50.00
22.	Car Dealer (new)	200.00
23.	Car Dealer (used)	100.00
24.	Carnival or Circus	
	(a) for each person employed - per day	1.00
	Provided that the minimum fee shall be and the maximum fee shall not exceed	50.00 500.00
25.	Certified General Accountants	40.00
26.	Chartered Accountant	50.00
27.	Chim n ey Sweep	30.00 "
28.	Chiropractor	50.00
29.	Christmas Tree Vendor	7.50
30.	Cold Storage Plant	20.00
31.	Construction or Industrial Equipment Dealer (New)	200.00 -

.

۲

	- 4 -	
32.	Construction or Industrial Equipment Dealer (Used) \$	100.00
33.	Curling Rink	
	for each sheet of ice	15.00
34.	Customs Broker	100.00
35.	Dance Hall	40.00
36.	Dancing Academy	
	(a) for the first person engaged in the business	10.00
	(b) for each additional person engaged in the business	5.00
	Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed	40.00
37.	Dental Surgeon	50.00
38.	Dental Technician	40.00
39.	Dentist	50.00
40.	Draftsman	50.00
41.	Dressmaker	5.00
42.	Engineer	50.00
43.	Faith-Healer, Mental Healer, or any other healer of human diseases or ailments	50.00
44.	Financing Agent or Trust Companies	500.00
45.	Fuel Dealer	40.00
46.	Fuel Peddler	100.00
47.	Funeral Parlor	100.00
48.	Fur Breeder	20.00
49.	Gasoline Service Station or Garage	
	(a) for two gasoline pumps installed	40.00
	(b) for each additional gasoline pump installed	10.00
50.	Hatchery	40.00
	Provided that if the hatchery has a capacity of less than 20,000 eggs at one sitting the fee shall be	20.00
51.	Home Occupation	20.00
52.	House Trailer Dealer	100.00
53.	Investment Agent	40.00
54.	Junk Dealer or Auto Wrecker	250.00
55.	Laboratory Technician	40.00
56.	Land Surveyor	50.00
•		/

	- 5 -	
57.		\$ 20.00
58.	Livery Stable	40.00
59.	Lumber Broker	200.00
60.	Lumber Yard	
	(a) for the first 6000 square feet of storage space	40.00
	(b) for each additional 1000 square feet of storage space or fraction thereof	10.00
	Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed	200.00
61.	Massage Practitioner	40.00
62.	Medical Practitioner or Medical Specialist	50.00
63.	Memorial Retailer	-
-		40.00
64.	Milk Vendor	100.00
65.	Money Lender	500.00
66.	Music or Elocution Teacher	
	(a) for the first person engaged in the business	10.00
	(b) for each additional person engaged in the business	5.00
	Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed	40.00
67.	Naturopathic Physician	50.00
68.	Natural Gas Technicians	40.00
69.	Notary Public	40.00
70.	Optician	30.00
71.	Ophthalmologist	50.00
72.	Optometrist	50.00
73.	Osteo pa th	50.00
74.	Parking Lot	20.00
75.	Pawn Broker	250.00
76.	Peddler, Hawker, or Huckster	50.00
77.	Photographer	20.00
78.	Physician or Surgeon	50.00
79.	Physiotherapists	50.00
80.	Pool Hall	
	fo r e ac h pool table or billiard t a ble	15.00
81.	Private Hospital or Nursing Home	
•	(a) If 1 or 2 persons are engaged in the business	25.00
	(b) If 3 or 4 persons are engaged in the business	35.00
	(c) For each additional person over four engaged	10 00
	in the business Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed	10.00 200.00

۲	`	;

 \bigcirc

	- 6 -	;
82.	Private School	\$ 20.00
83.	Psychiatrists	50.00
84.	Psychologists	50.00
85.	Public Hall (Except Dance Hall)	20.00
86.	Public Market	20.00
87.	Radio and/or T.V. Repairer	20.00
88.	Real Estate or Insurance Agent	
	(a) for 1 to 3 salesmen or agents in Burnaby	50.00
	(b) for 4 to 6 salesmen or agents in Burnaby	100.00
	(c) for over 6 salesmen or agents in Burnaby	200.00
89.	Refractionist	50.00
90.	Registered Nurse	40.00
91.	Restaurant	
	(a) up to 20 seats	20.00
	(b) for each additional seat Where facilities are provided for serving food to persons in motor vehicles on the premises, the parking space for every vehicle that can be accommodated on such premises shall be considered as equivalent to seating accommodation for two persons.	200.00
92.	Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed Retail Trader	200.00
JZ.	(a) for the first 300 square feet of floor space	20.00
	(b) for each additional 100 square feet of floor	20.00
	space or fraction thereof	4.00
	Provided that the minimum fee shall be and the maximum fee shall not exceed	20.00 3000.00
93.	Riding Academy	20.00
94.	Scavenger	10.00
95.	Shoe Repairer	
	(a) for the first 2 persons engaged in the business	20.00
	(b) if 3 to 5 persons are engaged in the business	30.00
	(c) if 6 to 10 persons are engaged in the business	50.00
	(d) if 11 to 15 persons are engaged in the business	150.00
	(e) if 16 to 20 persons are engaged in the business	250.00
	(f) if 21 to 50 persons are engaged in the business	500.00
	(g) if over 50 persons are engaged in the business	1000.00 -



 \bigcirc

- 7 -

Ø , .

96.	Shooting Gallery	
	per gallery or range	10.00
97.	Sign Painter	20.00 -
98.	Skating Rink or Roller Rink	100.00
99.	Tailor	20.00
100.	Brickyard Cannery Cemetery Contractor (other than journeyman) Dairy Detective Agency or Firm Egg grading, Candling or storing plant Fish Curing Plant Foundry Laundry or Dry Cleaner Machine Shop Mail Order House, Manufacturer Mills Nursery Oil Refinery Oil Refinery Oil Storage Plant Ornamental Iron Works Peat Producer Printer Private Patrol Agency Radio or Television broadcasting company Sand and Gravel Supplier Ship Builder Steel Fabricating Plant Stevedoring Tinsmiths Upholsterer Vulcanizing Shop Wood Fabricating Plant Woodworking Shop	
	(a) if 1 to 5 persons are engaged in the business	30.00
	(b) if 6 to 10 persons are engaged in the business	50.00
	(c) if 11 to 15 persons are engaged in the business	150.00 -
	(d) if 16 to 20 persons are engaged in the business	250.00 -
	(e) if 21 to 50 persons are engaged in the business	500.00 -
	(f) if over 50 persons are engaged in the business	1000.00 <
101.	Trailer Camp (whether operated with an existing Auto Court or Not)	10.00 -
102.	Travel Agency	40.00
103.	Truck Freight Companies	100.00 ~
104.	Veterinarian	50.00-
105.	Warehouse	
	(a) for the first 5000 square feet of storage space	50.00
	(b) for each additional 5000 square feet of storage space or fraction thereof	10.00 -
	Provided that the maximum fee shall not exceed	3000.00 -

106. Wholesaler

(a) if 1 to 10 persons are engaged in the business	\$ 50.00
(b) if 11 to 15 persons are engaged in the business	150.00 ~
(c) if 16 to 20 persons are engaged in the business	250.00
(d)if 21 to 50 persons are engaged in the business	500.00 -
(e) if over 50 persons are engaged in the business	1000.00

PART II

Every person carrying on, maintaining, owning, or operating within the Municipality any profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, undertaking or thing enumerated hereunder shall pay to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby the amount of the license fee set opposite to the profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, undertaking, or thing carried on, maintained, owned or operated by such person.

1.	Theatre
- e	Incauto

for	seating capacity of for twelve months for six months for three months for one month for one day	less than 250	\$ 40.00 20.00 10.00 5.00 3.00
for	seating capacity of for twelve months for six months for three months for one month for one day	less than 500	$ \begin{array}{r} 100.00 \\ 50.00 \\ 30.00 \\ 15.00 \\ 5.00 \end{array} $
for	seating capacity of for twelve months for six months for three months for one month for one day	less than 975	$ \begin{array}{r} 150.00 \\ 75.00 \\ 40.00 \\ 20.00 \\ 5.00 \\ \end{array} $
for	seating capacity of for twelve months for six months for three months for one month for one day	975 or more	$ \begin{array}{r} 400.00\\200.00\\100.00\\50.00\\10.00\end{array} $

- 8 -

PART III

Every person carrying on, maintaining, owning, or operating within the Municipality any profession, business, trade, occupation, calling, undertaking or thing not hereinbefore enumerated shall pay to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby the annual license fee in the sum of Forty (\$40.00) // Dollars."

Read a first time this 29 th day of	November,	1965.
Read a second time this 20th day of	November,	1965.
Read a third time this 29th day of	November,	1965.
Reconsidered and adopted this 6th	day of Dece	mber,

1965.

REEVE 11111 CLERK